

BFGOODRICH PRO DISCOUNT PROGRAM

Please see below the offer details and submission instructions.

Dates: BFGoodrich Tires Purchased
January 1, 2024 – December 31, 2024

Submission Deadline: January 31, 2025

Reward: 15% rebate via Visa® Reward Card¹ after online submission* with purchase of two (2) to four (4) new BFGoodrich tires. Rebate amounts are based on the tire(s) price only. Costs associated with mounting, balancing, valve stems, applicable taxes, etc. are excluded. Not valid with any other BFGoodrich Tires promotional offer.

Purchase Requirement: Purchase any up to six (6) new BFGoodrich passenger or light truck tires.

Eligible participants: Residents of the United States only who purchase from a participating dealer located in the fifty (50) United States, District of Columbia and U.S. Territories of Puerto Rico, Guam and the U.S. Virgin Islands ("U.S.").

Redemption: Consumers may redeem by submitting their rebate online with their codes.

HOW TO SUBMIT A TIRE PURCHASE

- Submit online at events.tirerewardcenter.com by no later than 12/31/24.
- 2. Select your promotion name 20204 BFGoodrich Pro Discount Program at events.tirerewardcenter.com
- 3. Include a copy of the **invoice/receipt**. This documentation must clearly show the name and address of the dealer/outlet where the tire purchase was made. It must also clearly show who purchased the tire(s), the tire brand, line, size, and quantity purchased.
- 4. After submitting, you will receive a confirmation e-mail or text message.
- 5. Eligible requests with correct paperwork will typically be processed in approximately 4-6 weeks from the time you submit.

Questions about the Pro Discount Program? Call us at: 1-800-233-5961

Email us at: contact@tirerewardcenter.com

Full Terms and Conditions

*Offer valid for residents of the United States only who purchase from a participating dealer located in the fifty (50) United States, District of Columbia, and U.S. Territories of Puerto Rico, Guam, and the U.S. Virgin Islands ("U.S."). Purchase must be complete between 1/1/2024 and 12/31/2024. Limit of one (1) redemption request of 15% discount via Visa® Reward Card after online submission per purchase of up to six (6) new BFGoodrich passenger or light truck tires. Limit of three (3) redemptions per household. Must be at least 18 years of age or older at the time of purchase to be eligible. **All requests must be received by 1/31/2025**. Please allow four (4) to six (6) weeks for delivery of your Visa® Reward Card via mail. Offer code is required for submission to be validated and will define the percentage discount. Offer code expires on 12/31/2024, and purchases must be complete before expiration. Cost of mounting, balancing, valve stems, applicable taxes, discounts applied at checkout from a retailer, etc., are not included in calculating the discount amount under this promotion. Qualifying purchases of four (4) tires cannot include retailer offers in violation of Michelin Promotional Guidelines, including but not limited to: Buy three (3), get one (1) free or any similar combination (e.g., Buy two [2], get two [2] free), or the functional equivalent (e.g., Buy three [3], get the fourth [4th] for \$1; or get 25% off a set of four [4] tires). Sales to Original Equipment manufacturers, fleets, wholesalers, and business accounts and purchases for resale are not eligible for this promotion. Original Equipment tires DO NOT qualify. This offer is only valid on purchases from authorized and participating Michelin dealers and is not stackable with any other BFGoodrich Tires manufacturer offer (for example — An eligible purchase can only be submitted to one BFGoodrich Tires manufacturer promotion; subsequent submissions of the same purchase will be disqualified). Cost of mounting, valve stems, applicable taxes, discou

¹ BFGoodrich Tires Visa® Reward Card is issued by The Bancorp Bank, N.A., pursuant to a license from Visa U.S.A. Inc. and can be used everywhere Visa debit cards are accepted. Reward Card expires six (6) months after issuance. No cash access. The Bancorp Bank, N.A., Member FDIC. The Bancorp Bank, N.A. does not endorse or sponsor and is not affiliated in any way with any product or service offered by BFGoodrich Tires.

Copyright © 2024 MNA, Inc. All rights reserved.

.